

63<sup>rd</sup> Annual TIAC Conference Sponsor Participation Form

**Complete this form and return to: Wanda Byron, TIAC Conference Secretariat** Email: <u>info@tiac.ca</u>

## We thank you for your continued support!

PLATINUM		$\checkmark$
Off-site Dinner Event at the Kwanlin Dün Cultural Centre	\$5,000 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
Program / Conference App	\$4,000 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
GOLD		$\checkmark$
Simultaneous Interpretation	\$2,500 (Unlimited Opportunities)	
Audio Visual	\$2,500 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
Keynote Speaker Introduction	\$2,000 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
Name Badges*	\$1,500 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
Hotel Key Cards*	\$1,500 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
Registration Desk	\$1,500 (Exclusive Opportunity)	
SILVER		$\checkmark$
Translation	\$1,000 (Unlimited Opportunities)	
Manufacturer and Distributor Reception	\$750 (Unlimited Opportunities)	
BRONZE		$\checkmark$
Breakfast or Lunch	\$700 each (5 Opportunities)	
Refreshment Break	\$500 each (2 Opportunities)	
ADD-ON ACTIVITIES		$\checkmark$
Fishing Derby – Biggest Fish (Morning)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Fishing Derby – Biggest Fish (Afternoon)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Fishing Derby – Smallest Fish (Morning)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Fishing Derby – Smallest Fish (Afternoon)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Fishing Derby – Most elusive catch (Morning)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Fishing Derby – Most elusive catch (Afternoon)	\$550 (1 Available)	
Activity Gift Bag*	\$350 (1 Available)	
Hats	\$350 (1 Available)	
Water Bottles	\$350 (1 Available)	

\*Note: The sponsor will be responsible for design, production and shipping expenses. \*\*Prices do not include taxes. An invoice will be emailed to you within two business days. \*\*\*Payment is due before the Conference.

Contact Information	Payment Details
Company:	Card Number:
Contact Name:	Expiry Date:
Mailing Address:	CCV:
	Cardholder Name:
Email:	Signature:
Tel:	

**Sponsorship Cancellation Policy:** Once a sponsorship invoice has been issued, cancellation of any or all of the sponsorship requested before July 1, 2025 shall entitle the Thermal Insulation Association of Canada (TIAC) to a cancellation fee of 25% of the sponsorship value for which cancellation is requested. Cancellation will not be permitted after July 1, 2025. The sponsor will be responsible after that date for the full amount of the sponsorship value and any collections therewith as reasonably determined by TIAC. Notification of cancellation must be received by TIAC in written form.